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MUTUAL UFO NETWORK
103OLDTOWNEROAD
SEGUIN. TEXAS 78155 PRELIMINARY EVALUATION

OF A UFO REPORT

228 S. FAIRVIEW
LANSING, Ml 48912
(517) 374-6705

Log Number: Init iator:

Received: /0/l/fg

£ij(riii&.s.cff on

A. Complete: A preliwlniary rating is assigned. [See reverse side.]

The report of a claimed UFO event witnessed by
has been evaluated. The current status of the case record is indicated below.

I
_

' '
Hynek - VBerliner - _ Speiser - _ f 45"

, JSiB. Resolved: A known event in the same time period involving _ >
appears to account for the observation.

C. Incomplete: A determination cannot be reached at this time. The following is needed
to finalize the case record.
1. Additional form(s) / materials: _
2. Completion of form(s):

3. Information from collateral contact(s)

4. Explanation of sighting factor(s):

Thank you for your continued efforts and commitment to the UFO investigative process.
Please forward any materials requested (indicating the Log Number) to your MUFON state
or Provincial Director.

c: State/Provincial Director

Walter H. Andrus Jr., International Director
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RETORT "CLASSIFICATIONS

HYNEK - SPEISER -

DE-1 - Nocturnal light
DE-2 - Daylight disc
DE-3 T Radar-visual
CE-1 - Light/object in proximity

CE-2 - Physical trace
CE-3 - Occupant

Berliner -

Strangeness Scale:
0 - Identified as a known object/phenomenon

, or a report Jacking clear UFO content
1 - Night light with no apparent object

> " * " ' - .

2 - Night object

3 - Daylight object seen at a distance
4 - Night Close Encounter of the First Kind
5 - Daylight CE-1
6 - Ambiguous CE-II

7 - Unambiguous CE-II
8 - CE-III

9 - CE-III with occupant reaction to witness
10 - CE-III with meaningful communication

Credibility Scale:
0 - Witness(es) lacking believability
1 - Single average witness
2 - Multiple average witnesses
3 - Single exceptional witness
4 - Multiple exceptional witnesses
5 - Radar/visual observation
6 - Still photo(s) by amateur
7 - Still photo(s) by professional
8 - Movie/videotape by amateur
9 - Movie/videotape by professional
10 - Live television

Strangeness Factor:
51 - Explainable or explained
52 - Probably explainable with more data
53 - Possibly explainable, but with ~;

elements of strangeness ' ̂
54 - Strange; does not conform to known

principles
55 - Highy strange; suggests intelligent

guidance

Probability Factor: '
PI - Not credible or sound
P2 - Unreliable witness;., possible hoax
P3 - Somewhat credible or indeterminate
P4 - Credible and sound
P5 - Highly credible, leaving almost

no doubt

COMMENTS:
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of Indiana rases in HAYBECrtT as of June 17, 1988

LIME ii PI. Art

u,-0923

9 nale, IN
f Hilton , IN
1 Unbar t , IN

?? Urw Albany, IN
8 Savah, Po<=ey County, IN
4 Hrm»<)o«cry, III
20 Hmmt "nrnon, IN
](i rniniiisky, IN
21 Selna, IN
22 Corydon, IN
2 Corydon (war), IN
:? Cnrydon, IN
2 fvansvilln, II)
0 fiPorgetoHn, IH

12 New Ansterrlflip, IN
2) Coiydon, II)

co SOURCES K E Y

r.N NICAP Sp.Rpt. on Effects., p.61
US N:H supporting evidence
US Hnndry, Allan; private comreunicatlon (Case II)
US UIR Vol.2, No.I, Jan. 1977, p.5 (Allan Hendry)
US Report by Francis Ridge (via Robert Boyd)
US Report by Francis Ridge (via Robert Boyd)
US Frances L. Ridge (via Boyd)
US Report by Francis Ridge (via Robert Boyd)
US Report by Francis Ridqe (via Robert Boyd)
US CIQ 120, report by Francis L. Ridge (via Robert Boyd)
US Report by Francis Ridge (via Robert Boyd)
US CIQ 120, repot by Francis L. Ridge (via Robert Boyd).
US CIQ 129, report by Francis L. Ridge (via Robert Boyd)
US CIQ 120, report by Francis L. Ridge (via Robert Boyd)
US Report by Francis Ridge
US CIQ 120, report submitted by Francis Ridge (via Robert Boyd).

PEN
PEN

JFO
PEN

PEN

ifflbr.r of Observations•• lf>

PEN = pending^ i.e, more information needed



Page 1 of Cases in HAYBECAT originated by Francis Ridge -- Aug.10, 1988

DA.1E 11 PLACE

841117 8 Savah, Posey County, IN
960817 4 Hontgoiety, 1H
941021 20 (fount Vernon, IN
P70I05 18 Cosmisky, IN
870206 21 Selia, IN
870309 22 Corydon, IN
070310 2 Corydon (near), IN
870323 22 Corydon, IN
|)707I4 2 Evansville, IN
R707M 0 Georgetown, IN
870722 23 Hawesville, KY
970727 12 New Amsterdam IN
370823 21 Corydon, IN

CO

US Report by Francis Ridge (via
US Report by Francis Ridge (via
US Frances L. Ridge (via floyd)
US Report by Francis Ridge (via
US Report by Francis Ridge (via
US CIO 120, report by Francis L
US Report by Francis Ridge (via
US CIO 120, repot by Francis L.
US CIO 129, report by Francis L
US CIO 120, report by Francis L
US CIO 120, report by Francis L

SOURCES

Robert Boyd)
Robert Boyd)

Robert Boyd)
Robert Boyd)
, Ridge (via Robert Boyd)
Robert Boyd)
Ridge (via Robert Boyd).
. Ridge (via Robert Boyd)
. Ridge (via Robert Boyd)
. Ridge (via Robert Boyd)

KEY

PEN
PEN

IFO
PEN

PEN

US Report by Francis Ridge
US CIO 120, report subiitted by Francis Ridge (via Robert 8oyd).

number of Observations: 13

Page 1 of Cases in Indiana in HAYBECAT as of Aug. 10, 1988 — For Francis Ridge

T01 DATE PLACf COMENTS

861 640614
849 670222
1021 760905
947 761124
931 841117
929 860817
878 861021
927 870105
925 870206
1053 870309
923 870310
1051 870323
1045 870714
1046 870714
1216 870727
1039 870823

Dale, IN
Hilton, IN
Hohart, IN
New Albany, IN
Savah, Posey County, IN
Hontgonery, IN
(fount Vernon, IN
Connisky, IN
Selna, IN
Corydon, IN
Corydon (near), IN
Corydon, IN
Evansville, IN
Georgetown, IN
New Aisterdai, IN
Corydon, IN

SU, Investigation report by U.T.Powers not located
Essentially SU, based on newspaper reports.
Insufficient Information; possibly Jupiter.
Essentially SU, no supporting evidence
Coiplei effects on witnesses, possibly pshycolog.
Needs further investigation
Possible aircraft
SU, no supporting evidence
Insufficient information, possible aircraft
Insufficient inforiation. See also H-923
SU, no supporting evidence

, insufficient inforiation
Possible aircraft
Slowly loving lights: very likely aircraft
SU, ground marks only, no UFO. Insuff.inforiation
NL filled on video; possibly aircraft.

Number of Observations: 16
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Conputer copy produced by the UFO Filter Center, ttt.Vernon, IN

Lead Investigator: Francis Ridge )
Phillip Studler) NICAP
James Catt ) Subcommittee

Primary Witness: Charles Englebrecht

COMPUTER ID NUMBER:

19 640614 £100 N DALE IN C£ 01 REDBALL LOW WHIS 05-MIN

BERLINER COEFFICIENT: <0-100):

SPEISER CLASSIFICATION: U-£5> :

DESCRIPTION:

C£, one witness, small bright red ball landed, displaced
objects, E-M effects, physiological effects on witness.

FLIGHT TYPE:
<X> 1-WITHIN £00' OF GROUND
< ) £-OBJECT OBSERVED UNDER CLOUD CEILING
(X) 3-MOTION BEGAN/CHANGED DURING EVENT
< ) 4-CONTINUOUS FLIGHT PATH, NO DEVIATION
<X> 5-STATIONARY TARGET

SPECIAL EVIDENCE STATUS:
<X)*01 GENERAL CASE (Form 164B)
< ) 0£ COMPUTER INPUT
(X)*03 ELECTRICAL/MAGNETIC CASE
< ) 04 ANIMAL EFFECT CASE
<X)*O5 PSYCHOLOGICAL/PHYSIOLOGICAL
(X>*06 LANDING TRACE CASE
( ) 07 ENTITY CASE
( ) 08 PHOTOGRAPHIC CASE
< ) 03 RPDAR CfiSE
( ) 10 RESIDUAL RADIATION
( ) 11 AERIAL SIGHTING REPORT
* No special forms used at that time for special evidence cases.
Forms used were the NICAP Form 97 and a revised 2-page, legal-
sized version of the old a-page Air Force Form 164. Therefore,



the Forms for Special Evidence were just recently filled out to
allow transmission to consultants. These could NOT be signed by
the witness.

Date of Sighting: June 14,

Local Tine: 9:08 PH (CST)

Location of Sighting: RR2, Hwy 6fiU, 2 raile west of Dale
Dale, IN

Number of Witnesses: 01

Name of Principal Witness: Charles Englebrecht

Sighting Evaluation: Unexplained
MftYBECAT

Date of Investigation: 20 June 1964

Principal Investigator: Francis Ridge
Assisted By: Janes Catt

Phillip Studler

Confidentiality: None

Date Submitted to NICflP: Several reports: 6/20, 6/22, 7/16, 7/17,

Date Re-submitted: 23 September 1988

cc: Dan Wright, WUFON DDI
Wait Andrus, HIFON ID
Robert Boyd, CUFCB 1C
Hilly Smi% UNICAT PROJECT
File

Suboitted by:

Signature:
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SIGHTING BACKGROUND <FI-r-4)

Evansville Courier article, June 15, 1964.
DOLE YOUTH SEES FLYING 'SOMETHING'
By Gene Russell
Courier Staff Reporter

Dale, Ind. ft Spencer County youth told police Sunday night he
was held frozen in his tracks as he watched a glowing object
cavort in the backyard and then streak away.

Puzzled authorities found a burned spot in the grass about
the size of a dinner plate but said they had no idea what the
object might have been.

Charles Englebrecht , IS,' Dale, said he was alone in the
darkened home watching television when a bright flash of light
beside a window attracted his attention.

Englebrecht said the television and the lights ,in an
adjoining room then blacked out. He is the son of Mr. & Mrs.
Gilbert Englebrecht. Their 'farm is two miles west of here.

Trough overturned.
Englebrecht said the thing already was on the ground near the

back steps when he got outside, but said "some strange power"
held him away from it.

He noticed a nearby chicken feeded trough had been
overturned, a large can of chicken feed knocked from a table and
the family power mower was 1® feet from where he left it.

"I was nurnb, " he said. "I d idn ' t know what to do."
The boy said as he watched unable to move, "It began to rise

and then disappeared over the barn."
ft smell of sulphur•• fi 1 led the air, he said.
Dale Town Marshall Leroy Musgrave said he phoned State Police

but received no other reports as the incident.
The boys mother said she and her husband had seen a similar

light last Wednesday but thought it was a falling star.
Englebrecht is a 1964 graduate of Dale High School and works

at Hunt ingburg.

See Evansville Courier article, June ££, 1964

SIGHTING INVESTIGATION

Activity Logs
15 June 1964. The article that appeared in the Evansville
Courier that morning described the incident very well. No
immediate action was taken by our unit, <Indiana Unit No. 1,
NICftP) at the time.

IB June 1964. Letter from NICftP asking us to investigate the
case. Landing reports were continuing and this was the 15th case
received since £4 ftpril.

£8 June 1964. ft team of three FI's of NICftP's Indiana Unit No. 1



went to' Dale to get a first-hand report and soil samples. With
the exception of the completed Form 97 (unsigned) and sketch of
the indentations <which we did not obtain a copy of, and NICAP
has the only copies) everything else is presented here.

£1 June 1964. I ascertained the position of the moon for that
evening as 150-degrees (almost SE+). Object's position was later
determined to be at £61 to £41 (almost due West and SWW).

££ June 1964. Letter and samples sent to NICAP HO.

7 July 1964. Another trip to Dale to check radiation levels at
site. They were the same and too low to be concerned with.

11 July 1964. We obtained a signed Form 164B to document the
case. Mr. Englebrecht did not want Charles to sign anything
earlier. NICAP wanted a Form 97 signed and completed.

16 July 1964. Letter from NICAP acknowledging receipt of
samples. A top-ranking government scientist was to conduct the
analysis.

17 July 1964. Letter to NICAP.

SIGHTING ACCOUNT

FORK 1MB Data:

Fora coapleted on: 9 July 1964

Pernission to use name: Given

Name: Charles Englebrecht

Age: IB

City/State: Dale, IN

Occupation: Factory worker
Huntingburg, IN

Education: H.S.

Temperature:

Hind Direction:

Hind Speed:

Sky Condition: Dark, clear

Boon: Bright



5

Visibility: Clear, tuny stars visible.

Ceiling:

Viewed frora: Inside (glow)
Outside (object itself)

Brightness of object: Very much, bright, aloost blinding.

UFO direction: Initial, £61-degrees
Final, 241

Elevation: 0, Ground-level
to 45-degrees

UFO distance: 55'

Observed sound: Very low whistling for few sees.

Smell: Sulphur-like

Speed: Object soared over barn

1. Where were you and what were you doing at the time?
In the house watching television.

2. What Bade you first notice the object?
Strange light on outside that shouldn't have been there.

3. What did you think the object was when you first noticed it?
Didn't know.

4. Describe your reactions and actions, during and after the
sighting?
He claimed that a prickling sensation or shock-like force
prevented hits from approaching the object. The tine period of
5-ninutes for the observation may therefore be a little
exaggerated, or nay not.

5. Describe the object and its actions.
Object, sharply defined, self-luminous, actual size
approxinating that of a regular basketball, landed on the
ground right near witness. After about 5-oinutes the object
took off off the barn (40' away). Object went from a bright
red to a bluish-purple to white to brighter red on departure.

6. How did you lose sight of the object?
Object soared over barn and out of sight. Vanished in the
distance.



FURTHER INVESTIGOTION

Additional Witness Checks

Vera Hartley, Grace Kissel, Walter Singer & Mr. & Mrs.
Engelbrecht all say they saw the glow "of something", but did
not actually see the object.

Witness Background Check:

Our opinion was that, the boy had a real experience with
something unusual. He had lost a lot of weight (not sure now how
much) through loss of appetite and diarreha after the event.

SPECIAL EVIDENCE

Again, the MUFON Forms were not available in 1964 and were just
recently completed by this investigator.

1) Originally there was a scorch mark about the size of a paper
plate, still smouldering after the takeoff. There was some
oily residue on the grass blades upon our arrival several
days later.

2) The indentations were mapped and sketched and turned into
NICAP. Unfortunately, no copy had been made. However, there
were three small, 1" deep (finger-diameter) indentations in
the small dinnerplate-sized area forming a triangle. The
distances were £" by 4-1/4" by 4-1/4". A lot of weight
appeared to have been exerted to produce this small effect.

3) The witness described the feeling as he came out the back
door to see the object as a "prickling sensation" that held
him back as sure as if he had hit a clothesline. This was
total paralysis, but centered about rnidchest on down about a
fist wide. There was no clothesline there! We checked.

4) Charles had been near shock and experienced loss of appetite
and loss of considerable weight during the next two weeks. I
believe he lost about 18 pounds, but I cannot find any
records to this effect. This loss of weight was also due to
diarreha.

5) TV interference and a power failure during the event sound
fami 1iar.

6) Objects such as a lawn mower, chicken feeder and a hoe were
displaced, actually pulled toward the spot where the object
rested. The rnower, 1®' . Garden hoe, 5®' .

7) On the first day we visited we used two radiation detection
units, one a V-78O geiger counter and the other, a Model 117B



scinti1lator. Both gave the same readings. ft reading of ©.02
rnr/h is not any consequence.

Q) The reported smell of sulphur over the area is suspicious and
has been reported in the literature many times.

9) The cherry trees and garden plants exposed near the area
later died.

William T. Powers, the chief systems engineer at Dearborn
Observatory had investigated the case for Project Blue Book and
stated that he thought the boy may have seen only a burning
piece of paper. I do not have the date<s) he visited, but it was
prior to our investigation. I never heard the final analyses by
the ftir Force. Maybe CUFOS has a record from Dr. Hyneks efforts
since he and Mr. Powers were associates.

Later we found that we had not submitted enough material or
large enough samples to obtain an analyses. There simply wasn't
enough residue. We did not obtain plaster casts of the
indentat ions.

SIGHTING EVftLUftTION:

Final report by State Director as follows:

Over twenty years have passed since this event occurred and we
have seen a lot of reports in that area of the state of orange
(and some red) objects meeting that description and size. The
brightness, duration, takeoff and EM effects appear to place it
in one of three categories:

1) Ball lightning- ruled out.

2) Persinger lights- ruled out.

3) Possible "probe" associated with the UFO phenomenon. There
had been several 'landings that year, beginning with the
Socorro case.

There was no reason to doubt this boy's credibility that we
could find.

Pending. Listed Close Encounter 1, single witness.

Francis L_. Ridge
State Director, MUFON-Indiana
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WhiteFIash!
LigAf Ctivorte In Backyard,

Scares Dale Youth, 18
, D A L E , Ind. (/& — A

Spencer County farm youth
told police he was held
frozen In his trncks as he
wauihed a glowing object
cavort In the backyard and
then streak away.

Puzzled authorities found
a burned spot In the grass
about the size of a dinner
pinte but Raid they !-.»ti no
Mew what th« object might
have been. '

. Charles Englebrecht, 18,

.Dale, said ho was alone late
S u n d a y In his darkened .
home watching television
when a bright flash of light

-beside a window attracted
- his attenttoa
. Then .- thc-. teie v i s i . p n -

blacked out. , " ;
• ' KOUNG Englebrecht said-
the thJng already was on
the ground near the back

-. steps when he got outside,
but said ''some s t r a n g e /
power" held him away from

'it . • . - ' • • • • • - • • _ . • • • ,
Hft n o t i c e d a nearby,

chicken water trough had
been overturned, a large
can -of c h i c k e n feed

knocked from a table and
that the family power lawn
mower was 10 feet from
where he left It

"I was numb," h« said. -I
didn't know what to do." '

The boy s a i d as he
watched unable to move.
"It began to rise and then
disappeared over the barn "

A smell of sulphur filled
the air. he said.

Dale Police Chief LeBny
Musgrave confirmed the
o b j e c t had burned the
grass, but frankly stated he

. was puzzled. "I have no
Idea what It could have

, been." he said.
CHIEF MU8GRAVE said

he would continue an in-
1 vestlgatlon and that he had
contacted the sheriff.

No local authorities re-
ported similar sightings.

But the boy's mother,
Mrs. Gilbert Englebrecht,
said she and her husband
had seen a bright object
flash over the farm at a low
altitude las t Wednesday
night.

She said they thought it
was a meteor. , ' .. .



TELEPHONE. NORTH 7-0434

CABLE ADDRESS,
SKYLIGHT

NATIONAL INVESTIGATIONS COMMITTEE

ON AERIAL. PHENOMENA

WASHINGTON 6. D. C.

June IS, 1964
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES:

1536 CONNECTICUT AVE.. N. W.

MAJOR DONALD E. KEYHOE
USMC (RET.) DIRECTOR

AIR MAIL

Francis L. .'Ridge, Chairman
Indiana Unit-^1 NICAP Subcommittee
RFO 5, Box 23 ,
Vincennes, Indiana

if -£51

Dear Mr. Ri dge :

Land ing reports are "• con,ti nui rig; the enclosed is
about the.15th case since April 2k. Can you InvestO
igate it for us? If you are unable to travel to Dale,
could you possibly attempt to obta in a taped inter-
v i e w v ia telephone? Any help you can lend would b e '
appreciated. ''re are stamped w i t h reports.

The UFO Evidence Report is on the presses now and
should be available in 2-3 weeks, at last. we used
some of the m.aterial you sent us on the southern
Illinois invest igat ions .

About t h e ' t i m e the Report Is released, we will
resume publication of the UFO Investigator. The
next issue will be as full a report as possible
on the landing cases.

Sincerely yours,
D'

R H : h
F,ncl:l

Richard
Act ing

Hall
i rector

act'*a-. ntttncr ,6odu' .-tett , national fi



. tfiOho^iir. $bi '^Northwestern c;1,.1 --;!
r s i i ; i - i s - : ' . > ,- , . . , , .
tk A County's-': bouncing- ./, ,;L-
rd gibwTbuf thinks t h e f ^ . '
. - not-: b e Startling:. '

-- have "been !

Tbf,burninp-p^per, astrpn'riV
V/illiani ^ Po.wers '.' df t l i ;

. . gai
syeaieijuay^asKfle look sample**:,. .£%
;6f 'Dearth.'-arid *grass > 'to ''hiakfti.. I •«,,''';:
l "x. H : ^' • ' .• : t . A • . - atests.- :^A.-- .circle

that--'A glowing-LobjecP''w'j'J
'; into the yard:at *•'*'* '" ';

home ..Sunday',1 nig
Ikftocked' over a wa:terf trouaffi!V'/- •",



' . . 207B

CIVILIAN RESEARCH
TELEPHONE: UNIDENTIFIED FLYING OBJECTS

TUXEDO 2-5501 VINCENNES. INDIANA NICAP

MAJ. D. E. KEYHOE

WASHINGTON 6. D. C.

FRANCIS RIDGE T.̂ >« ooJune f.c-\
DIRECTOR AND CHAIRMAN

SUBCOMMITTEE TO:

OFFICE OF:

Director

INDIANA UNIT NOen .
nrn c n*^u «BIMI rnenom»»?

RFD5,BOX23, - VINCENNES, INDIANA
Phone: 882-5501 - Radio: KHA

Dear Mr. HaUt

Enclosed are various specimens gathered from the farm of Clarence Englebrecht located
on State Highway 68, 2 miles west of Dale, Indiana. These specimens were taken from
an area in proximity where a UFO reportedly landed on June lU, 196U at (9*00 P.M.)
2100 hous M.T. The enclosed samples were gathered on June 20 and have been under
refrigeration since June 21 to mailing date. Please send us a full report of the analy-
ses of these samples regardless of their nature or significance to the case in
question. We must have this so that we can correlate this to additional information
we now have and are now obtaining.

We will be returning to Dale on June 27 to carry our investigation further. We have
received more reports on the same sighting and others. Should any additional samples
be desired or instruction be issued please contact us prior to this date. A full
written report, taped interview and photographs will be sent as soon as ire can
reasonably assume the investigation to be complete.

Below are sample-numbers and a brief explanation:

1 and 2 are blades of grass taken from an area no less than 2" to 3" from the edge
of the landing spot. Oil smears of some sort were noticed on these after the
sighting.

3 is a soil sample taken from the very center of the landing spot. At time of gather-
ing, rain and wind had already removed most of the remains or ashes. The ground was
not seen afire but smoldered 1 to 2 minutes after departure,

K is a leaf from a cherry tree 12' from landing spot,

5 and 6 are soil samples taken from 21 and 10' north of landing spot.

7 is a grass sample taken 5>2' If* from landing spot. This is where Charles Englebrecht
stood unable to move forward do to a strong electrical force exerting itself on the
front portion of his body. Area covered by this force was about a hands width from
head to toe...much like being shocked by a email electrical charge.

After the sighting a strong odor much like sulfur or carbolic acid dominated the area
Of the Sighting and a \ mile to the south of it. The Englebrechts also noted that the
watwr from their cistern was very odorous and distasteful for ho apparent reason.
New developments are turning up constantly and all indications of the sighting look
very good.

T



.'. .. , ' •.!. '•"•' '• '';.•':••..'• "' ''''•'' '- '• ^it*









CORRESPONDEf 2Q7C • ' ; . / • ; : . 8
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SubWt SUBSEQUENT INTERROQATICBIS ; AMD RADIATION CHECKS IN REFERENCE TO DALE CASE

Ob this date at apprcadmat«ly 7:00 ire rechecked the landing site for a
radiation reading taken en 20 June. The reading then was d.02 mr/hr in
clearer ireather and dryer conditiona> although the weather.ms etormier on
the actual sighting date* <S'/V: v .: - \

These-; radiation checks with tiie geiger counter and sdntillator showed
the same reading« This indicates .that the reading is normal for the area*
On this date (7 Jul) the weather conditions were storny with a very active
electrical storm center. This increase in precip did net seem to contribute
any fallout to threw off the readings. :If the reading had been appreciable
different from the JLune 20th readings, then there might be more speculation
as to causes. As far as radiation from the object is concerned, I could not
find any reason to assume any such evidence from what I detected.

The reading at the time of the sighting Mght have shown something.
Radioactive decay is very fast and by the £0th would probably have dropped
to the background level, "CV--7 '•",..' ; j." :•' ' ;-i-"-'.•'-•!. :"," • '•'- .•'••.',-..

William Powers was supposed to have cemented that as far as the
"force-field" was concerned around the object if the boy had walked further
toward the repulsive force he would haveVbeen ptQled;toward it. This, of
course could not be substantiated*,'V-:; :^", ..,:'" ,;

C.P. activities have been detected in the area d6*te publicity. This
has no bearing on the case itself, it enly tends to increase the papenrork.

Do to the health of the boy because of the scare from the sighting
we let him fill out our Form 16U at his leisure. We already had a 97 fined
out as per our OTS Investigation on 20 June,/ ~

V E R B A L O R D E R S D O N ' T G O Chairman
FORM 1231—TOPS



TELEPHONE, NORTH 7-9434

CABLI ADDRESS:

SKYLIGHT

MAJOR DONALD E. KEYHOE
U9MC (RET.) DIRECTOR

NATIONAL INVESTIGATIONS COMMITTEE

ON AERIAL. PHENOMENA

WASHINGTON 6. O. C.

AIR MAIL

July 15, 1964
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES:

1B36 CONNECTICUT AVE.. N. W.

/ / I

y
Francis L. Ridge, Chairman
Indiana Unit^l NICAP Subcommittee
RFD 5, Box 23
Vincennes, Indiana

Dear Francis:

Can you rush me a brief account of the June 14 Dale
case giving the basic facts for inclusion in the UFO
Investigator? We are trying to quickly get out an issue
with a round-up of the many recent cases, especially
landing reports. Mainly what we need is time, kypaxxotf
pkxxxKxixfcrjuKKX brief description of the incident as
described by the witness, any supporting testimony, and
a few comments about your estimate of his reliability.

The samples were safely received and I have spoken to.
a top-rank government scientist about them, aw well as
a few other samples we have from elsewhere. This man will
do an excellent job of analysis, if such is possible. Put
we will be unable to identify him or his organization unless
something spectacular is contained in the evidence. However,
we can be assured of a fair and extremely thorough analysis;
he has fantastic equipment at his disposal, and is willing
to use it in our behalf on an off-the-record basis. Other-
wise, he could not justify the use of the equipment to his
agency.

I don't think this next report came from you. If not,
could you do a little checking for us? Mrs. Helen Reed,
RR-f2, Lawrenceville, Illinois( 2 1/2 miles W of Lawrence-
ville just off U.S;. 50) had a spectacular close-range
sighting 9:30 p.m. June $. It was a dome-shaped UFO which
maneuvered very low to the ground and within about 50 feet
of her. We have a signed report, but would like to know
what sort of a person she is.

The main mission would be character analysis, but this
could be done under the pretext of obtaining more details.
In fact, we could use a carefully drawn map of the area
showing the positions of the UFO in relation to trees and
other landmarks (which she omitted from her otherwise good map)

* findings ,6oc(us .tepvinp' J/ie,na#cnaJ iiMit? tnte***t-

dlfiu-fed



TELEPHONE:
TUXEDO 2-5501

FRANCIS RIDGE
DIRECTOR AND CHAIRMAN

CIVILIAN RESEARCH
UNIDENTIFIED FLYING OBJECTS

VINCENNES. INDIANA

17,

SUBCOMMITTEE TO:

NICAP

MAJ. D. E. KEYHOE

WASHINGTON 6. D. C.

OFFICE OF: Director

Dear Mr. Hall:

This la In reply to your letter of 1$ July. Included with thla
letter la a NIOAP form that waa uaed for Investigation. We
were unable to obtain any written or signed statements. The
boy's parenta wouldn't permit It. In thla case the only thing
to do la certify the report until we do get a signed statement
or signature on the report.

I have Included other data on the Dale report to aid In the
Investigation and research of the soil and grass samples.
A further check on the 7th of July (two weeks after we first
Investigated) down at Dale showed the same radiation reading
of 0.02 mr/hr. Thla shows that the reading we took on the
20th of June waa normal for the area (high only for this area).

We were Investigating a oar chase reported to the Enhlebreoht
bojfr on the 7th of July. We have a taped Interview. It happened
on June 17th at Ohrlaney, 10 miles south of Dale. We are still
working on thla and the Dale report.

We are wandering about the reported landing of a tJPO near
Rome, Indiana laat month. Still checking.

We will begin Investigation of Lawrenoevllle report as soon as
possible.

We did not receive all the copies of the TJPO Evidence* We have
received orders from the US Army to report for alx months
active duty for the National Guard. Two of us are Involved.
We leave August the 6th. Please rush us the rest of the reports*
We will do all we can until we leave and will alao do what
we can to Insure operation of thla unit while we are gone.

Further Information Is following.

FR/UPOI/DC Pranols L. Rld
Director SB Chairman



The snow ii i the area was blown around and some ot the bushes were
-'"••"•• r f l a t t e n e d .
:, / 2t /c Spr inghi l l is about I 25 miles nor lheas l ol Comwallis.

i - C f ) l - ' i f ly- foui of I l i e s ight ings in I h i s report include landings o r ne;ir landings
(ruin l ')54 lo l l ) ( > 4 > in 21) s ta les ;ind eighl foreign coun t r i es . Of these , .?!, or
more than h a l f , involve the discovery of physical evidence. Twenty-seven, or
e x a c t l y h a l l , include an ima l reac t ions . Of these, live involve reactions Iroin
more t h a n one k i n d ol a n i m a l .

Die landing and hear l and ing cases are of special s ignif icance, p a r t i c u l a r l y if
we consider ( l ie t remendous success of our Apollo program and man's walk on
t h e moon. President Kichaid M. Nixon has predicted t h a i , by Ihe end of the
c e n t u r y , we w i l l have explored o i l i e r p lanels and come in contacl w i t h some
form of l i fe . This has prompted soine skep t ics lo Ihe e x l i a l c i i c s l i K i l theory of
l) | :()s to l ake a second look and ask t h e v i t a l quest ion: if we can land and walk
on an e x t r a t e r r e s t r i a l body, is i t , not possible t h a t members of some
e x l r a l e r r e s l i i a l civi l i / .a t ion could do the same lo ea r th? Most astronomers now
believe t h a t there i s J i le , i n t e l l i g e n t and otherwise , on millions ol o lhei planets.
liven Ihe noted UFO skept ic , aslronomei Dr. Carl Sagan, of Pr inceton
U n i v e r s i t y , has said! t h a t , i f t h e i e a ie e x l r a l c n e s i i i a l c ivih/al ions somewhere in
space, many are piobably more highly developed, al least s c i e n t i f i c a l l y , t h a n Ihe

ocks. logs human race.
I h i s , of course, s t i l l does not answer Ihe f iei | i ienl ly-asked ( |uesliui\: i t

M I b a l ' n u e x l i a l e r r e s l r i a l beings have landed here on e a r t h , why have t h e y not established
10 test his contact'. ' We cannot answer Ibis question. Nor wi l l we be able lo do so u n t i l

a c tua l contact is nude, {'[bus t a r , N K ' A l ' lias not found a single a u t h e n t i c a t e d
Mge ..... " leporl of verbal or . physical contac t be tween a human and an cx l r . i l c i r e s l r i a l
I look no being, Ihe repoit.s of ce i l a iu questionable i n d i v i d u a l s and fringe groups lo ( l i e
me iu Ihe c o n l i a r y ) . However; wo can oiler some educa t i ona l specula t ion .
n: thrown One iiiteiesliug theovy is thai tlie beings who possibly man Hl :()s 'aie so

d i f f e i en l l i o in us in (>hysiological and psychological makeup t h a t (bey m.iy look
upon us as we look upon t h e lower forms of an imals . " A l t e r all," Dr. James I:
McDonald said, "we don't t r y lo communica te w i t h (he kangaioo in A u s t r a l i a . "
hi dealing w i th this problem we may be forced to a l t e r our "human" way of

i i m a i i d i n g reasoning, as d i l l i c n l t as it may be. Dr. Frank Daisied, Ihe la te a s l i ono ine r , said
t h a t we loo of ten lend lo judge condi t ions in the universe by condit ions heie on

. K.|cased e a r t h . , . .
object " There have been a lew reports ol alleged e x t r a t e r r e s t r i a l beings beside landed

•i icasous UFOs who appeared to be s tudy ing the t e r r a i n and collecting ea r th samples.
Al though of ques t ionable d o c u m e n t a t i o n , this is ce r ta in ly no longer as

• v i n Davis la r - le lched as i l once was. The co l lec t ing of moon rocks by our own a s t r o n a u t s
. .,,-,„ g|n|] ' may be ci ted as a good back-up.

n i l l e d an
Witness Sli<K'ki.\l. \'di\l Utensils Disinrhed

t i o i n Ihe Chai les I ' .iigleluecht was watching television in bis home in Dale, I n d i a n a , al
t h i n g l ike 8:55 p.m., June 14, I l 'd4, when he saw a l ight pass by Ihe k i t chen window. As

he went to inves t iga te , the te levis ion set and house l i g h t s went o u t .



&•'

Oiilsitlc, (lie witness saw an orange object ;i.s large ns » basketbal l rcstinp on
MIC giound in the hack yard . As lie a t t e m p t e d n closer approach, l:nplebrcclit
s;iid lie fell something pressing him h a c k - o r li is frightened s ta le may have .|;),
induced Ih i s scnsal ion. A NICAP Vinccnncs, I n d i a i i i i . Subcommittee investigator f ly in: -
said the scnsalion was "much l ike hcinp shocked hy a small electrical charge:" diiw

Calling his parents , the witness saw the Ut;O take off and move lo the west y\ l l s ( ,
over the barn roof. • solid

ling.lcbiechl and his parents noticed a slrong "sulfnrons" smell around the -\\,
area where the object had landed. This was confirmed abonl half an hour la te r np ln i
when Police Chief l.croy Mnsgrave a i r ived lo invest igate. Mnsgrave said he noted hol l r
the odor ";il Icasl V.i mile frcim the house." w;,<; ,,

I here wcic oi l ier things out of order in Ihc yard . A power lawn mower had jo |n
a p p a r e n t l y rolled about Id feel from its normal place lowaid the landing site. ||10 ( j
Cans lhat were on a table had fal len off in the same direction. A hoc was located j\.
50 feel away from i t s s tand against Ihc house. I t , loo, was near Ihc land ing silc. S t a l l '
A walcr t rough had been over tu rned , according to a local newspaper account. •••[
There was also a sm;ill hmncd area w i l l i Ihree i nden ta t ions forming a t r iangle J n s i i .
and measuring nearly an inch in depth and d i amc(e r . (2 l ) imdf

In a telephone in te rv iew w i t h Dr. James !•". McDonald, Mrs. Gilbert "(
Knglchiccht , the witness' mo the r , said her son lost weight in the weeks following ••?
the s ight ing and he did not feel his normal self mil il Ihc end of the summer. She ||
added t h a t all the cherry trees anj garden plants around the landing area died
af lc r Ihc sighting. She also confirmed Ihc permeat ing odor and the li-M effects. nieas

was •
c x l c i

Oh/ci'l Li'tircs (V/r/r, Uislinhcd Lean's dnl i
can I

M i s . Thclma I?. Schumaker was v i s i t i ng her mother , Mrs. 'W. I I . K l a c k b m n . ( ' ,
live miles nor th of A i i y . Nor th Carolina. Ho 111 were asleep at '.1 a.m.. August l ( > , and •
M'fi.S. Suddenly, Mrs. Schmnakcr was awakened by an "explosive" noise in the ' ( I
back ya rd . s i g h t '

"The noise was n c a r i n g the noi III side of Ihc house and by my window," Ihc
witness told N I C A P . "It had changed lo . . . t h a t of a giant (op spinning. It
sounded as though air c m r c n l s were inside m e t a l and e x t r e m e l y powcifnl . I
could feel Ihcnii against the house and could hcai the limbs of an evergreen |i
seemingly being almost pul led from il. This l ice was possibly 12 feet from my Mon>
window. I must admit I was ( l igh tened by th i s t ime, as I thought it would surely lowl:
hit the house." sjp,

Mrs. Schtirnakcr (liouglil she had been slmck by an "immobilizing power," MOM
for she could ne i ther "move or speak." Then Ihc noise appeared to rise and TKI
Iravcl west. The frightened woman woke her mother. Both women saw a bright |M
golden cigai hovering to Ihc n o r t h . The UFO then moved lo the r i g h t , then le f t , waif
Ihcn up and down, Ic f l again, then disappeared behind some high oak trees. |<) |

The ncxl morning the witnesses found, in the back yaid , a "six inch wide I '
c ircle of depressed s"d" dial was, in places, "worn to (lie soil." The circle was 12 t in - s
feel in d iameter . There were s trewn leaves from (he oak trees, l-eavcs on the <lo\v:
oi l ier trees also ;tppe;ircd disheveled. Mrs. Schmnakcr also reported a large hole mil l -
on Ihc roof of her house which had not been noticed prior lo Ihc sighting. ahoi'



UFOI Form 164B , " ;,;.,'•• •'..• '.. '" '^ ; . / •;,:;:;;:* ' . ' - • " ; ; " •
;. ./ . .'•• • - . ; • . " . . / . • " * . ' . . ; ' •' ' . ' ' • . ' Indiana Unit Ho.l

National Investigations Committee on Aerial Phenomena

, V' TECHNICAL' ll-JFCRMA'TION RfiPOR T " !
/HP.

Unidentified Plying Objects '- ' . . . . . . - . . . : ,•• '^" .• ' • ' : - ,
ATIC Form 164, October 13th, 1954 : '" ;
Permission to reprint;, or revise issued 4 April I960 V -

by Department iof .the Air/Force ,. '/.
c/o Major Bawrenco J.: lacker- '•'•••

PI.C/OPI . ' ';

Department of Defense • . , .

This questionnaire has•been prepared so that you can give
the National Investigations Committee on Aerial Phenomena
as much information; as ponorlblo concerning the unidentified'
or strange aerial, phenomena that you have observer]* Please
try i;o answer af many questions as you possibly can. The . '
inf or mat ion that you give wi;l'l be used for .rasearch purposes'
and Fill be regarded as confidential material:.' Your name v/ill
not be used in connection with e.ny statements,' conclusions,
or publications without ycur permission. We request this per-
sonal information ob that, if it. is. deemed necessary, .we may
contact yoa for further ";de.tails*", ' . . ' . . ... . , _ : __ .

1

1. When did you see the. object( ;s) ? 'Day'Jvnt Month t /^y .
Tirrig : ?.'vo A .M. or .J?.M^/Time:•.Zone £p -n^^^J ' • • ' '
Daylight Saving !or: Standard-: ? (circle\) . •. •• ' . , -..

2. V/here were you..when .you saw it ? x/? - tje. }\r>u.<ip 'm*

Year:

. Condition ,..6f ."sky:; Daylight (brTght', duli";'^'Er£C3- of, none

. If night, ' twiiightisor:-dawn. ,>S barti:? (n.or.g, a few^rian^

sec.,
)

; - • • '

G, Kow bright''.wns,; the'^ob Ject, ;?.
Jb li.ndijif 2? ff ••

7. Did the "if fee

.
..'.Moon: ; • dull,: none)

*)*»£>< j-
* '

. ..
a) Appear '.'to'i -jfrmd : a till ...or ., hoveKv,?^/^''^^^!).' No (circle
b) i'noed -up -oi1 ' slow, down,'? v . ' : •%/.;-;:'>;•-:•*•. /*foj5 - Wo

What? htj-nfi. ': '_':- Suddenly0 or ^sloWTy ?
c) B:n9P.k''-up.ToV oxp^Corfe •1? l ,;r '- :' ' ;; ' r-/. '•• ••// Yen . .
d) Give 'off. Asmoke /Moave i ' ' a ftrail,.-dr ̂ op 'any "thing_7.'".;:"' v ^ •

7 '! f'/ '•' : ; ' '" ' . • ::'-' • ' . - . - ' •'• '•/".'•\ • '. Yea - mo" ' '' '

7-.Iifo .;;..e) .Chango;;cclor- and/or •brigh.tness,'-,?.: : .,'
• crva^i.,

G ) -1'
• or y/obbJ'.e:'?•.•••...-.; ••':^--^^'.'••••-•.

' - Ex? la i n • : . ' ;;. . :• : ' ' • --.: . . ' . - • • • - . • • • • , .' • .-
h) -Mc-.-H ;i?ehind .-anj- thing a t • any ~ time ̂  " Yea /NoT'
_ Wh;rb:x?^^_^_^_;:-;'.\ •.•;•••*•$:•••;••*;••.••:'•.•••••••••
i y^IJovo ~-lri fr'ft'nt; :or

Wha* - ? >A*L A^.M to* fa&cr
) Appear s olid - ;.>Q§jO . No; . 'it-annparent ~?

ce^ No •
E*<

?" -«R* -,iT0'



8» DI(3 you : ufr&arve tlfie „ OD jecrci 3 y •cnmugn CAU..' WJJ-U?<;-T v»xuuaiii.O
w.lndovfpane j :-gtorTn :fwindow,,,:sai'oeni-ng,.rglaasesi, etc.' ,•?- . ; - , "••

- " ' • • ' - ' ' ' ' ' '- --• - . - . _
9. Ik 11 in a few ; word 3 ;:':a) ^,6"uad' ' '

10. Draw a' picture, (Sh6W* shape'" of pb^fe*oA?7, "wino;?, prTTSruaiona,
e^-Cel , "anu;>yxhaug.t,v,trails ;or~?:vapoi:1' trn 11*, .. „ place arrow. -
showing'd?,£6ctibn^ of- motion, .of UF.O ob j e c t f o ) ).* . ' - . ' ; ..

11. Ths odg33 of;; tho^otjpctvwero:>. (.circle ont;) •••.• •''- •'•• . .
a) f u a z y ' or •blurr.Qd j-^.j.Ky7 c ) '.likf'- a; bright gtaty,y..vy . . ' •
b) fe' inr ̂  I;;- ou -Mine 9^);;'; " • : -y !'l' d;). "ether.' ' . ' • ' '. v" ^ ' ,tf// ffl- \
'fiv j ̂  , > r ^p"-f -O-uirinoug • 6r~' reFJFc t'.1.ng.- .iTgn t^" JZA (ALJULJlLL*^ \
Poc.^ or 1 dvvilvr.erie-c.jbiyo surface ? -.-'' . . ' - . . J "̂  fl . -/

12. Ht.w :r
How

<$*w '̂ '

^' } - r ! - .'^ :'>•:•** .a.f>n ^JOir .'»„•;:• r t ::?ij;A; .T:I: _ j: .1 ""
• !' : ' • ' r . '- " "• ~\ i'.TJJ.i Oj.j ^ .;:•_= ;.;'•; r / : ; v; ' •;; i ;. '.: l

. ' ' ' . . - . - , . - . . • ' • ! .-f, ..<'.

- j . . .
!ji! 'A > !.^; ' .. o ' ^ j ; • • ! • • .jr.- ' : ; ' : • ? < ; :.



13. Draw a picture that will show the motion that the UFO
or objects made. Place an "A" at the beginning of the
path, a "B" at the end of the path, arid show any
changes in direction during course.,

14. Esfclma-to objectVs size in comparison with a ruler held
at arm's length' £g inches. Estimate size of full
moon in same zmimer (without looking at moon) "fy

15. Try to estimate ;the objects) dimensions; /yJ^^Lf

16. How "large didTthe object; or objects appear as compared
with one of the;following objects held in the hand; at
about arm's length ?(c i rc le)
a) Head of .a pin. g) Silver dollar
b) Pea ""- 'v fVi '^ '^VS- ." ' h);Baseball . ,, - : v . : •

<EJt> Nlckle ^. ; ; / > i.) Grapefruit •
d ) Dime :•' ; ' . ;-• - •-". ; : - j ) Basketball
e) Quarter . : ; k) Other '
f ) Half-dollar

17. Hov; did the • ,6b j e b t ( s ) v d i sappeaFTr om view.' ?.. fi
u-ij^f- V • ? . ?-v»w«i"'•ft V

18. Cbjoc t 1 3 " s "
Of what materia3.-would. you make it••.?•. J}0^,'f
Coition object?whichiwould.jgive-isamaVlappearanoe ... i^,' ' ' ' ' ' ' : '

19. What wei-e you <Joing>wi.en you savy• thetooject ?
IV a^-c.h'-) n

20. Ho iff G id yoif happen,; to no tiJ^e'ji; ? - S ?
'

*.*. 9* a A

21. In wha t d Irectlon w&siiv -when y ou sav?/lV\^
. when'you last saw; it •? ' '*""

22. What was. the/;eleva.tibn of--'• the obJect;(S).i;in the sky'"• 7
Mark .on this .hemisphere sketch:;-^ yi -,i; -,'y

23. Did objec
• " Exole.in:

24 . \Ve a cl?.er- .. c on
"_ _ __

25. Xr._- ronventipnal|aircraf o/rinvarea; at^tlmej t^.' ' ' ' ' ; ' ' " " ' ' ' '
26. Havw you ever.' soon any thing, .like this "before ? Yes

Briefly elaborate.^''; • . . - : • ; ^ . : ; ; ;^

27. What do you think ; the ob jeo.fewas cr what caused it ^
o ^v JL^ • • • ' . " '

28. Es fcTlUOtoa spaed: , " ' ~ Estimated distance:
Estimated height? - • ( •• '- \ ' •



29, Name c/>»

Address

Talephone.:
Present pccupa

7-hr7/2.
upaticri :-7<

.Age

. ,
Indicate Schooling -or; special : training ycu have had:

'--jii H - ' ' -v>?/ /^ : i >^. ' : • '• '•••^--.•-"••••'•••.^•'••;- •:•"•.: .-• •••••-. -• . - • • • • ; • • • ;:v - : ' - . -

30 • W I- tno & s o ap .7? &
''

31. EsTal 7-J-/LU ":•'• I • ^ - • - .
32. Belo\v. . . per mi a slon^ to; quote \your ;.\

^ y // /f "• - • • • /? /Lx - /}
/[/A* 0 w /2^A^<^i, r^^^LU

• '̂ '} - • - . "'̂  ^ T"0-. • . " /^

You may use r niy • name
33. Signatures:, ̂ ^t^

quote \your ;.\name (.a ) :: .
^•••'-: "" '•'•'' -• ' - • " . - ' • -"

( /O^P, lease keep, confidential 4(' •
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National Investigations Committee on Aerial Phenomena
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I PERSONAL ACCOUNT (Include on Fora 1)

Describe the exact chronological order of Electrical/Magnetic events as they occurred.

RADIO/RADAR EQUIPMENT

TYPE OF EQUIPMENT: FIXED ( ) MOBILE < ) PORTABLE ( ) RECEIVER ( ) TRANSMITTER < )

MANUFACTURER: ' NAME • MODEL YEAR

POWER SOURCE: AC ( ) DC (. ) LINE ( ) GENERATOR ( ) BATTERY ( ) OTHER

POWER VOLTAGE: 120v ( ) Uv ( ) 9v ( ) OTHER

OPERATING MODE: AM ( ) FM ( ) VHF ( ) UHF ( ) STATION FREQUENCY

ANTENNA LOCATION: INTERNAL { ) EXTERNAL ( ) DESCRIBE

INTERFERENCE/TYPE: STATIC ( ) HUM ( ) OSCILLATION ( ) OTHER

INTERFERENCE/EXTENT: PARTIAL ( ) INTERMITTENT. ( ) COMPLETE ( ) OTHER

OPERATING CONDITION: PRIOR UFO SIGHTING? DURING? AFTER UFO SIGHTING?

: VEHICLE

MANUFACTURER: NAME MODEL YEAR

OWNERSHIP: PRIVATE ( ) COMMERCIAL ( ) GOVERNMENT ( ) OTHER

ENGINE TYPE: • REGULAR ( ) DIESEL ( ) ELECTRIC ( ) PROPELLER ( ) JET ( ) OTHER

ENGINE DATA: NUMBER/CYLINDERS? WATER-COOLED ( ) AIR-COOLED ( ) OTHER

IGNITION/ ELECTRICAL: STANDARD ( ) ELECTRONIC ( ) ALTERNATOR ( ) GENERATOR ( ) OTHER

DURING EVENT - ON ( ) OFF ( ) COULD RE- START ( ) COULD NOT RE-START ( )
IGNITION SWITCH: (

AFTER EVENT - ON ( ) OFF ( ) COULD RE-START ( ) COULD NOT RE-START ( )

EFFECTS NOTED: -- NUMBER SEQUENTIALLY 1N-ORDER-OF OCCURANCE IF MORE THAN ONE EVENT TOOK PLACE:

DURING EVENT - ON ( ) OFF ( ) DIMMED ( ) PULSATED ( ) OTHER
(EXTERIOR LIGHTS) (

AFTER EVENT - ON ( ) OFF ( ) DIMMED ( ) PULSATED (' ) OTHER

DURING EVENT - ON ( ) OFF ( ) DIMMED ( ) PULSATED ( ) OTHER
(INTERIOR LICHTS)----(

AFTER EVENT - ON ( ) OFF ( ) DIMMED ( ) PULSATED ( ) OTHER

DURING EVENT - ON ( ) OFF ( ) DIMMED ( ) PULSATED ( ) OTHER
(INDICATOR LIGHTS)-— (

AFTER EVENT - ON ( ) OFF ( ) DIMMED ( ) PULSATED ( ) OTHER

DURING EVENT - GOOD ( ) OTHER
(ENGINE PERFORMANCE) -(

AFTER EVENT - GOOD ( ) OTHER

BEFORE EVENT - GOOD ( ) FAIR ( ) POOR ( ) OTHER. .
(BATTERY CONDITION) --(

AFTER EVENT - GOOD ( ) FAIR ( ) POOR ( ) OTHER

r

' • OTHER AFFECTED ITEMS

(Check and Describe In detail op- reverse side of this sheet)

CIRCUIT BREAKER ( ) FUSE ( ) HOUSE LIGHTS ;f) YARD LIGHTS ( ) STREET LIGHTS ( ) COMPASS ( )

HEARING AID ( ) WIRES HEATED ( ) WIRES MELTED ( ) ELECTRIC SHOCK ( ) STATIC ELECTRICITY (tST^

METAL MAGNETIZED ( ) TIMEPIECE STOPPED ( ) AIR GLOWED ( ) TELEPHONE ( ) OTHER ~7~(/ (tifC&Hii ;

COMMENTS (yc.cit 'ststen f^t&HT fiT S/h^ti= 1 1'vie Gf^ &£j?ri.i *

/
MAY I**) HAY NOT ( ) USE MY NAME ' / J {~//-/f-tf(-&5 (2*^& LJE ~ £££&f^f

/ ^^XS'CNATURE OF WIMESS DAY MONTH YEAR

C~"~2 ' l/£4tsi£*S ' O^'/v. cdutyP I'/OJox

Figure 3
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,!' PERSONAL ACCOUNT (Include on Form 1)

In your own words, describe an; psychological/physiological e f fec ts experienced.

PSYCHOLOGICAL EFFECTS

(Circle the D and/or A beside each Iten checked to denote whether the effect was noted during or af ter
the UFO sighting. Additional information. Including the time duration of each ef fect , should be clearly

CALMNESS ( ) P A THINKING IMPAIRED ( ) J D A PERSONALITY CHANCE ( ) D A

CURIOUS (v/T (?) A ' INVOLUNTARY ACTIONS (yO \l[) A RELIGIOUS EXPERIENCE ( ) D A

ELATED ( ) P A ! TRANCE-LIKE STATE ( ) D A MEMORY LAPSE ( ) D A

FEARFUL ( ) D A . MENTAL TELEPATHY ( ) D A TIME LAPSE ( ) D A

PANICKED ( ) D A DREAMS ( ) D A OTHER ( ) D A

COMMENTS:

PHYSIOLOGICAL EFFECTS

(Use same instructions as for above) . /

HAIR STOOD ON END ( ) D A SHOOK NERVOUSLY ( ) D A FELT ELECTRIC SHOCK ( i/1 /jp A

HAIR BURNED ( ) D A FELT DIZZY ( ) D A BECAME PARALYZED ((/^^pA

HAIR TURNED WHITE ( ) D A FELT SLUGGISH ( •) D A BODY PERSPIRED ( ) D A

HAIR FELL OUT ( ) D A FELT NAUSEATED ( ) D A FELT BURNING SENSATION ( ) D A

'

EYES SMARTED ( ) D A ORGANS VIBRATED ( ) D A EXPERIENCED SKIN RASH ( ) D A -

EYES OUT OF FOCUS ( ) D A DRY-HEAVED ( ) D A EXPERIENCED WARTS ( ) D A

EYES BLINDED ( ) D A VOMITED ( ) D A EXPERIENCED BODY MARKS ( ) D A

EARDRUMS VIBRATED ( ) D A PASSED URINE ( ) D A EXPERIENCED BODY WOUNDS ( ) D A

EARS HURT ' ( ) D A PASSED STOOL ( ) D A SKIN PEELED OFF ( ) D A

EARS DEAFENED ( ) D A FELT WARMER ( ) D A § NECK MUSCLES ACHED ( ) D A

NOSE IRRITATED ( ) D A FELT COLDER ( ) D A ARM MUSCLES ACHED ( ) D A

NOSE BLED ( ) D A FELT LIGHTER ( ) D A LEG MUSCLES ACHED ( ) D A

BLED THROUGH MOUTH ( . ) D A FELT HEAVIER ( ) D A SPINAL-COLUMN ACHED ( ) D A

TOOTH FILLINGS VIBRATED ( ) D A FLOATED IN AIR ( ) D A OTHER ̂ («W$ O/^ lA /"( ) D (Q

( ftffe TI rf (/*)
RELATIONSHIP OF UFO OR ENTITY TO AFFECTED PERSON

INDIRECT: UFO MERELY OVERFLEW AREA WITH NO APPARENT INTEREST IN THE WITNESS ( )

APPARENT DIRECT: UFO tBCHniPHED WITNESS DURING EFFECTS (i/O UFO HOVERED OVER WITNESS DURING EFFECTS ( )

ACTUAL DIRECT: WITNESS TOUCHED B.Y: UFO ( ) LIGHT BEAM ( ) ENTITY ( ) AN INSTRUMENT ( ) "

COMMENTS- fO/2C^, pf^t-O rtPPttO X T^^T (^Jlflf J*0<*J >J "FltdlfT OPCL^'TUf

PSYCHIC INTERESTS AND ABILITIES

INTERESTED IN PSYCHIC PHENOMENA? YES ( ) NO {V ), WHAT TYPE?

HAVE_ ISYCHIC ABILITIES? YES ( ) NO l ' ) s DESCRIBE

HAVE ABILITIES BEEN TESTED? YES ( ) NO (/) BY WHOM/RESULTS?

/ , • •

MAV ( /) MAY NOT ( ) USE MY NAME
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS DAY MONTH YEAR

Figure 5
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PERSONAL ACCOUNT (INCLUDE ON FORM I )

EXPLAIN HOW YOU DISCOVERED THE TRACES/ARTIFACTS AND WHY YOU BELIEVE THEY WERE CAUSED BY UFO ACTIVITY.

.

EXPLICIT: SJ

DIRECT- &

IMPLIED: SI

OTHER: D

ASSOCIATION OF TRACES/ARTIFACT WITH UFO /

W UFO - DESCEND ( ) <MM» ON GROUND ( •) TAKE OFF ( ^f FROM EXACT LOCATION OF EVIDENCE.

JW UFO - DESCEND ( ) HOVER ( ) ASCEND tj/) OVER THE GENERAL LOCATION EVIDENCE FOUND.

kW UFO OVER-FLY - EXACT LOCATION ( ) GENERAL LOCATION ( ) WHERE EVIDENCE WAS FOUND.

ID NOT SEE A UFO IN CONNECTION WITH THE TRACE OR ARTIFACT FOUND ( )

DESCRIPTION OF GROUND TRACES _

DESCRIPTION

DIAMETER

WIDTH

LENGTH

DEPTH

SHAPE

PRIMARY EFFECTS

RING

/-'?"

y

CIRCLE

I i

NEST

/ l

IRREGULAR

/ *

SECONDARY EFFECTS ̂ J
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/ \
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DESCRIPTION OF ARTIFACT

MATERIAL: LIQUID (•) FIBROUS ( ) ROCK ( ) METAL ( ) SLAG ( ) CAS ( ) ICE ( ) OTHER_

SIZE: LENGTH • HEIGHT WIDTH DIAMETER VOLUME

' SHAPE . WEIGHT TEXTUREOTHER: COLOR(»)

COMMENTS: (Compare with alallar known material, etc.)_ /O

SKETCH OF TRACES/ARTIFACT

ON THE REVERSE SIDE, SKETCH THE TRACES AND/OR ARTIFACTS. INCLUDE AS MUCH DETAIL AS POSSIBLE. LABEL DIMENSIONS.

MAY ( »O MAY NOT ( ) USE MY NAME
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS DAY MONTH YEAR

Figure 6 49



• * ~ • UFO INVESTIGATION
?/ '

SOURCE TEST

Below are natural and man-made sources of mistaken UFO reports (IFOs). Two human senses
are usually responsible - sight (SI) and hearing (HE). Columns for these are on the right.
The error may be directly by the witness, or an environmental factor may have caused it.

Ijased on the investigation, for each potential IFO factor indicate whether a misperception
of sight/hearing may be involved by marking: L (Likely), P (Possible) or N (Not possible).

51 _HE_

Example (from Section B, //l,c - helicopter): (L ) ( p)
Comment: Reported beam of light likely from police helicopter verified in the area.
Gusty wind may have blocked the sound of the rotors. See comment on wind in A. //2.

SI HE
A. Natural Sources

1. Organic Source, Terrestrial
a) Animal , ...... . (A/) ( ).

b) Bird(s), reptile.............. W) ( )
c) Insect(s) (A/) ( )
Comment: . ' • , .

2. Inorganic Source Terrestrial
a) Adverse weather (snow, rain, fog, wind)...... (A/) ( )

b) Atmospheric (aurora, vapor trail, cloudcover) (A/) ( )

c) Lightning (bolt, heat, ba l l ) * thunder.. (*J) ( )

d) Other (mirage, fire, smoke, swamp gas) (**) ( )

Comment:_ f&g &(2.iCrtT ( /h^o 'jZ&Q ) *f- ,/)ufi-A-'n£><J '~77)o L&'J£ f^rt-
^^u- ^/g/yr*J/«jtf «•— TPg^l o/^g. GJi^tL^ T*>A4L«J /fcrevL x£~/*/yJ t)J C

3. Inorganic Source, Transterrestrial
a) Bolide (J) ( )
b) Common meteor (<s) ( )
Comment: ', • ,

4. Inorganic Source, Extraterrestrial .
a) Planet (Venus, Jupiter, Mars, other)... (A-̂  ( )
b) Star (Sirius, Vega, Arcturus, Capella, other)..... (/J) ( )
c) Sun (including reflection). ...1. ...". (*-'> ( )
d) Moon (including reflection) (A/) ( )
Comment:

5. Other ( )... ( ) ( )



U. MAN-MADE SOURCE SI HE

1. Aircraft

a) Advertising ............ ;...•*. ....... •• ................ • ...... •••• (*-4 ( )
b) Commercial, Military, Private...;.... ..... , ......... ;.; ........ .. (Â  ( )
c) Other (helicopter, ultra-light, blimp) ____ , ..... ... .............. (A-4 ( )
Common t : _ _ _ __ _ _ _ _

2. Balloon

a) Hot air ............ , ..... ,,... ....................... ..:... ...... (V) ( )

b) Weather, Test ..... ,........;.;.... ..... '.. ........................ (A)) ( }

c) Other (toy, prank). ...... .;...... ____ . ............... . ........... ( *JT ( )
Comment : _ • , _ ___^ _ ' _ •

3. Kite .......... ; ...... .......; ......................... .. ......... . . . ." (*/) TT

Comment : _ _

4. Fixed Structure

a) Building.... .......... ,..;..,.. .............. ..................... (*J) ( )

b) Tower (water, power line, radio) ................................. (<O) ( )
Comment : _ _ _ _ ; _

5. Miscellaneous Lights ,
a) Searchlight ............ . ............ i.. .................. ........ (*J ) ( )
b) Vehicle ............ ........ ../;.... ................... 4 .......... (J) ( )

c) Porch, Yard, Reflection ............... .............. ..... . ...... (/J) ( )
Comment :

6. Missile (launch, chemical cloud) .................................... () ( )

Comment : _ _ __ _ _ . _ _

7. Satellite ,
a) Orbiting (high-altitude) ........... « ....... ............ s ........ . fJ )• ( )

b) Re-entry (similar to bolide)........; .......... ;*..-.. ......... .... (xj) ( )
Comment : _ _ •

8. Other ( ).. ......................... ( ) ( )

Comment:


